CFR 0842

Thomas Dean Pinkerton

APPLICATION FOR CENTURY FARM HONORS

Deadline for Filing Application - May 1, 1993

(Please type or print)	Telephone #:_Redacted for Privacy
Your Name (Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss)	C. Dean Pinkerton
Your AddressRedacted for Privacy Street, Route or Box #	City Loue
Location of FarmRedacted for Privacy	Section 32, T1N, R17E
To qualify as a Century Farm, a far 10 acres with a gross income from 5 \$500 per year for three out of the preceding application for Century F Does your farm meet this qualificat	Farm use of not less than five years immediately Tarm honors.
Name of family member who was found farm: Robert W. Pinkerton	
Founder gained ownership of farm in (ATTACH VERIFYING DOCUMENTATION, Se	n (Year) <u>Jan 4, 1893</u> ee Rule 9).
Founder came to Oregon from Clari	nda, Page County, Iowa
Who farms the land today? Bruce R.	Pinkerton and David C. Pinkerton
Relationship to original owner	Great Grandsons
Are any of the original buildings of the original buildings of the second secon	sed on farm one hundred
Potatoes	
What do you raise on the farm toda	Y [?] _Wheat, Barley, Oats
Please list names: Dean Pinkerton	ton Suzana Pinkerton Bruce Pinkerton Andrea Pinkerton
Do you declare that the statements and correct to the best of your kn	made above are accurate
	Farm Program istorical Society

Oregon Historical Society 1200 S. W. Park Avenue Portland, OR 97205-2483

STATEMENT FORM

(Print Full Name)		
hereby affirm and declare that the fa	arm which I own at	
Redacted for Privacy		
(Full ADdress)		
in Sherman		County,
shall have been owned by my family as	s specified in Rule	e 2 of the
RULES FOR 1993 CENTURY FARM PROGRAM :	for at least one hi	indred
years by no later than December 31,	1993.	
	Monus Man J.	mark .
Acknowledgement (for use of	Notary Public)	
STATE OF OREGON		
County of Sherman	7	,
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $2/2$	day of Apr	
19 93 , before me, the undersigned, a	Notary Public in	and for
said County and State, personally app	peared the within r	named
known to me to be the identical indiv	vidual described in	and who
executed the within instrument and ac	cknowledged to me t	hat <u>he</u>
executed the same freely and voluntar	cily.	
CLEORA ADXINS NOTARY PUBLIC DREGON	In Testimony Whe set my hand and official seal th year last above	affixed my ne day and written.
My Commission Expires La -1 - 1	Notary Public	for Oregon
	Commission Expir	es

Form A - Century Farm Program
Oregon Department of Agriculture
Oregon Historical Society

CERTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP OF CENTURY FARM

I hereby certify that the farm for which <u>Dean Pinkerton</u> (Owner's name and address)
Redacted for Privacy
is applying for Century Farm Honors, has been in his family continuously for
100 or more years.
John Schaclewit
* County Commissioner XXXXXXXX
April 21, 1993 (Date) Bak Boynton
County Commissioner
*Please strike office not applicable Mike W. Multun
County Judge

PINKERTON RANCH

Redacted for Privacy

Moro, Oregon 97039

Sherman Cty Rec'd 5/3/93 ALK 5/11/93

Dean and Margaret Pinkerton Redacted for Privaria Pinkerton Redacted for Bruce pet_Pinkerton Redacted for David Gail Pinkerton Redacted for

Privacy

April 30, 1993

Century Farm Program Oregon Historical Society 1200 S. W. Park Avenue Portland, OR 97205-2483

Dear Sir,

I am applying for recognition as an Oregon Century Farm for 1993. My grandfather, Robert W. Pinkerton, purchased this land January 4, 1893, as evidenced by a copy of the Warranty Deed recorded by the Sherman County Clerk on that date. I also submit a Certification of Ownership of Century Farm from one of your older forms, signed by both County Commissioners and our County Judge.

The line of ownership in this property is: (1) Robert W. Pinkerton and Carrie J. Pinkerton, (2) Harry B. PInkerton and Nina O. Pinkerton, (3) T. Dean Pinkerton and Margaret C. Pinkerton, subdivided in 1979 to Pinkerton Ranch, a family partnership owned by Dean and Margaret and their three children; Bruce R. Pinkerton, Janet Pinkerton VanGilder, and David C. Pinkerton. Each generation has been owner-operators. The farm is currently operated by Pinkerton Brothers, a partnership consisting of Bruce and David Pinkerton--the fourth generation that has lived on and operated this farm continuously since January 4, 1893.

Very truly yours,

T. Dean Pinkerton

Le Vol W. of Modellamons Page 312

alex.D. M. Donald or Off.] lo for Freeze Jan. 4 4 . D. 1883 at 4 420 P.M. Robert Dr. Pinkerton) Warranty Deed. Know All Mings Thise Porsents That alexander D. M. Donald and agnes McDonald his wife. in consideration of Sixteen hundred . Eighteen (161800) Doceans to them paid by Robert W. Pinkerton do harrby grant, bargain, sell and convey to paid Robert M. Pinke exton his heir and assigns forwer. the following described francel of real estate, towit: The North West quarter / M W/4/ of section Thirty two (32) in Township One (1) North Range Seventeen/17 East of the Willametto Mevidian in Sherman Evenly and State of Origin and containing 160 acres, Together with the tenemnels, heredit amends and appurtenances there to belonging, or in anywese appertaining: and also all our estate right title and interest, at law and equily therein or.
then to in cluding down and right of dower.
To Have and To Hold the same to the said Robert-It. Cinkerton his hiers and assigns forever, and we alexander D. Mc Donald and Egnis M. Donald do gover mant with the said Robert Ct. Pinkerston and his legal orpor sentatives forever, that the said real estate is free from all encum brances: and that We will, and our him, executors and administrato shall warrant and defend the same wito the said Robert Ct. Cinkarton his heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever In Witness Whereof We have hereunto selour hands and seals this fourth day of January A.D. 1898 Signed in presence of Alexander D. Mr. Donald sea Alexander D. Mr. Donald Sed agness & me & agnesoft Mi Donald seal J. Co Gurkes G. a Borck State of Oregon \ss County of Sherman This Certifies That on this 4th day of January 1893 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public is